UNOFFICIAL COPY

Record and Return To:

FIFTH THIRD BANK LIEN RELEASE 38 FOUNTAIN SQUARE PLAZA

MD# 1MOBB1

CINCINNATI OH 45273

This Instrument Prepared By:

FIFTH THIRD BANK ANNA SANTIAGO 5001 KINGSLEY DRIVE

MD# 1MOBB1

CINCINNATI OH 45227

800-972-3030

MortgageLienRelease@53.com

Loan #: ******7891

Investor Loan #: 93329 6696

Doc#. 2220106052 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 07/20/2022 06:29 AM Pg: 1 of 2

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that, MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR GUARANTEED RATE, INC., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, the mortgagee of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are t elow, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor(s): TAYYAB M MIRZA A M/AR NED MAN

Original Mortgagee(s): MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ("MERS"), AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR GUARANTEED RATE, INC., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Dated: 04/15/2015 Recorded: 04/21/2015 in Book/Reel/Liber: N//, at Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No: 1511155125

Loan Amount: \$125000.00

Legal Description: PARCEL 1: UNIT NO. 114LB1 AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF A PARCEL OF LAND BEING A PART OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO 45 DEVELOPMENT PARCEL): WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 22925344; TOGETHER WITH A PERCENTAGE OF THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNITS AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLAPATION AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, WHICH PERCENTAGE SHALL AUTOMATICALLY CHANGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMENDED DECLARATION AS SAME ARE FILED OF RECORD PURSUANT TO SAID DECLARATION, AND TOGETHER WITH ADDITIONAL COMMON ELEMENTS AS SUCH AMENDED DECLARATIONS ARE FILED OF RECORD, IN THE PERCENTAGES SET FORTH IN SUCH AMENDED DECLARATION WHICH PERCENTAGES SHALL AUTOMATICALLY BE DEEMED TO BE CONVEYED EFFECTIVE ON THE RECORDING OF SUCH AMENDED DECLARATION AS THOUGH CONVEYED HEREBY. PARCEL2: A PERPETUAL AND EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 IN AND TO GARAGE UNIT NUMBER G114LB1 AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 22925344 AND AS SET FORTH IN AMENDMENTS THERETO RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBERS 22937531 AND 22939426 IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel Tax ID: 07-24-303-017-1003 County: Cook County, State of Illinois

Property Address: 1453 7 PINES RD APT B1 SCHAUMBURG, IL 60193

2220106052 Page: 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed, signed and delivered by the undersigned effective 07/20/2022.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR GUARANTEED RATE, INC., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

Name: Todd Reese Title: Vice President

STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY OF **HAMILTON** } s.s.

On 07/20/2022, before me, Alex Averbeck, Notary Public, personally appeared Todd Reese, Vice President of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., ("MERS"), AS MORTGAGEE, AS NOMINEE FOR GUARANTEED RATE, INC., BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSICINS, personally known to me (or proved to me the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she/he/they executed the same in her/his/their authorized capacity(ies). and that by her/his/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public: Alex Averbeck

My Commission Expires: 10/14/2025 Commission #: 2020-RE-821262

te.

Cottoner Clarks Office